A RESOLUTION RENAMING PORTIONS OF OAK STREET AND WALNUT STREET AND AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE CITY SUPERINTENDENT TO PLACE NECESSARY STREET SIGNAGE.

WHEREAS, the Governing Body of the City of Wathena, Kansas, has deemed it necessary and in the best interests of the City to rename the hereinafter described portions of Oak Street and Walnut Street:

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF WATHENA, KANSAS:

1. That the hereinafter described portion of Oak Street, situate in Smallwood's Addition to the Original Town, now City of Wathena, Doniphan County, Kansas, to wit:

Commencing at the Northwest Corner of Lot 6, in Block 6, in Smallwood's Addition to the Original Town, now City of Wathena, thence East 240 feet to the Northeast corner of Lot 1, in said Block 6, thence North 80 feet to the Southeast corner of Lot 12, in Block 3, then West 240 feet to the Southwest corner of Lot 7, in said Block 3, thence South 80 feet, more or less, to the point of beginning (the foregoing also includes a portion of vacated street),

be and the same is hereby renamed Chase Street.

2. That the hereinafter described portion of Walnut Street, situate in Smallwood's Addition of the Original Town, now City of Wathena, Doniphan County, Kansas, to wit:

Commencing at the Northwest corner of Lot 6 in Block 7, in Smallwood's Addition to the Original Town, now City of Wathena, thence East 240 feet to the Northeast corner of Lot 1, in said Block 7, thence North 80 feet to the Southeast corner of Lot 12, in Block 6, then West 240 feet to the Southwest corner of Lot 7, in said Block 6, thence South 80 feet, more or less, to the point of beginning,

be and the same is hereby renamed Seward Street.

3. That the City Superintendent of the City of Wathena, Kansas, is authorized and directed to place the necessary signage on said streets reflecting the new names hereinbefore designated.

ADOPTED AND APPROVED on the 6th day of October, 1998.

Seatt Bloffan Mayor

Haxen Selland
City Clerk